502771185 04/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2817780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HIROSHIGE HIRAMATSU	04/15/2014	
AYA ADACHI	04/16/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	Street Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14254389		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, ewhyte@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006760.00424
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2014

Total Attachments: 1

502771185

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032693 FRAME: 0870

2013-03280 US/57EG1E

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroshio	ge HIRAMATSU	(5)		
4 0)	Insert				(6)		
1-8)	Name(s)		Aya AD			_	
	of inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
			In consider of the under	deration of the sum of one dolersigned, the undersigned agn	lar (\$1.00) and e ee(s) to assign,	other good and valuable consideration and hereby does assign, transfer and	s paid to each set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHE	R KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISI	HA		···· ·
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nae	shiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya	, Aichi 467-856	1, Japan	
			defined in	35 U.S.C. §100, in the inventi- ional divisional continuation	on, and in all ap n. substitute. a	, litle and interest for the United States plications for patent including any and nd reissue application(s), and all L may be granted on the Invention know	all provisional, _etters Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	Image F	orming Apparatus			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney	Docket No.)
			for which t	he undersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an appli	cation for patent in the United States o	f America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on .	Apr. 15.29	¥, (Upr. 16,2014	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. appli	ication Serial Number			
application any app Assigner claims of the c	applications for the ir ions and patents as the 2) The undersigned clication or continuation et in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned ination a grant of a validation a grant of a validation and grant of a	e Assa agree or d e in o agree ernatio I agree id Uni here licatio rest I	on, and any ignees may e(s) to exertivision there the e(s) to exertive(s) to exertive(s) to per e(s) to per eled States publication (s) to the serierin assignment (s) the serierin assignment (s) to the serierin assign	y patent(s) issuing thereon, a deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in a cof, or any patent or reissue a dence and going forward with cute all papers and documention for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which atent to the Assignee. e(s) and request(s) the Command Assignee, as Assignee of med, and that he has (they have the firm of Banner & Witcoff the Command Assignee, as Assignee of the firm of Banner & Witcoff the firm of the firm of Banner & Witcoff the firm of Banner & Witcoff the firm of th	and also to exe connection with optication based such interferent ts and perform il Property or sin th may be nec dissioner of Pate the entire interdave) not execul	any act which may be necessary in a	ortion with such a red concerning operate with the connection with a by reissue or ats of the United (they have) full ments in conflict mer identification
docume		axec	uted by the	e undersigned on the date(s	opposite the (andersigned name(s).	
Dat	e Apr. 15:	20/	4	Name of Inventor	Horoshi	ge Horamatsu	_ (SEAL)
Dat	e <u>bpr. (6.</u>	20	(4	Name of Inventor	aya AVA ADAC	Adachi HI	(SEAL)
	•			Alone de	Ayu ADAO	• ••	(SEAL)
Dat	e			Name of Inventor			(ULTL)

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 032693 FRAME: 0871